

No. 49232-6

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JORDAN PITTMAN, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF COWLITZ COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE MICHAEL EVANS

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS 1

III. ARGUMENT 9

 A. The Trial Court Erred In Declining To Impose A SSOSA. 9

 B. The Judgment and Sentence Errors Must Be Corrected..... 14

 1. The Trial Court Erroneously Cited The Defendant Stipulated To
 An Exceptional Sentence. 14

 2. The Trial Court Exceeded Its Authority When It Imposed A Sexual
 Motivation Enhancement On A Sex Offense. 14

IV. CONCLUSION 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

In re Personal Restraint of Mayer, 128 Wn.App. 694, 117 P.3d 353 (2005) 14

In re Postsentence Review of Combs, 176 Wn.App. 112, 308 P.3d 763 (2013) 15

State v. Bahl, 164 Wn.2d 739, 193 P.3d 678 (2008) 15

State v. Grayson, 154 Wn.2d 333, 111 P.3d 1183 (2005) 9

State v. Hays, 55 Wn.App. 13, 776 P.2d 718 (1989) 9

State v. Jackson, 61 Wn.App. 86, 809 P.2d 221(1992) 12

State v. Khanteechit, 101 Wn.App. 137, 5 P.3d 727 (2000) 9

State v. Mann, 146 Wn.App. 349, 189 P.3d 843 (2008) 15

State v. Nallieux, 158 Wn.App. 630, 241 P.3d 1280 (2010) 14

State v. Onefrey, 119 Wn.2d 572, 835 P.2d 213 (1992) 9

State v. Rundquist, 79 Wn.App. 786, 905 P.2d 922 (1995) 13

State v. Sims, 171 Wn.2d 436, 256 P.2d 285 (2011) 9

State v. Wellington, No. 48134-1-II, 2016 WL 7468228 13

State v. Winborne, 167 Wn.App. 320, 273 P.3d 454 (2012) 15

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.030	15
RCW 9.94A.030(47)(a)(iii)	16
RCW 9.94A.533(8).....	15
RCW 9.94A.670	9
RCW 9.94A.670(2)(a)(b).....	10
RCW 9.94A.670(2)(c)(d).....	10
RCW 9.94A.670(2)(e)(f).....	10
RCW 9.94A.670(3).....	10
RCW 9.94A.670(3)(a)-(c).....	10
RCW 9.94A.670(4).....	12
RCW 9.94A.835	15
RCW 9.94A.835(1).....	15
RCW 9.94A.835(2).....	16
